
No.FC/ADM-II/823/2024                                                  Office of the Family Court,
                                                                Nyaya Degula, H.Siddaiah Road,

                                  Bengaluru, Dated: 07.08.2024 
                Phone No: 080-22220808,       

               Email: fcnyayadegula@gmail.com 

Brief e-Tender Notification

This  office invites  e-Bidding proposals  (quotations)  from the eligible

(having  business  in  Bengaluru  City  Only)  Firms  /  Agencies  /  Operators,

through  e-Procurement  portal

https://kppp/karnataka.gov.in/#/portal/Auctions/live),  to  procure  the

photocopier  services  of  one  machine  along  with  operator  (i.e.,  men  and

machine work services) on cost / rate per page basis, valid for the year from

2024 to 2027, for preparing the copies of orders, judgments and case files of

courts situated at Family Court, Bengaluru and its units, till the pending copy

applications are cleared off, the details of which are as appended below :- 

Sl.
No.

Item Details

1. Tender Number Xerox  outsources  Opex  Model
2024 – 2027 / M&M. 

2. Tender  Number  (as  issued  by
KPPP)

HCK/2024-25/SE0026

3. Tender Name /  Services sought
for:

Photocopier  Services,  by
placing  one  copier  machine
along  with  operator  at  Family
Court, Bengaluru (i.e., Men and
Machine work services) on cost /
rate per page basis, in paise and
rupees. 

4. Procuring Entity Family Court, Bengaluru 
5. Validity of the Tender-Contract 3 years, 2024-27, renewable each

year, subject to the satisfactory
performance. 

6. Estimated  approximate  total
tender cost

Rs.3,00,000/- 

7. EMD Amount 6,000/- 

https://kppp/karnataka.gov.in/#/portal/Auctions/live
mailto:fcnyayadegula@gmail.com


// 2 //
8. Billing model Cost / rate per page basis.

Monthly  billing  upon  quality
performance  of  the  said  work
services  and  certification  from
the Branch Supervisor. 

9. Closing  date  &  time  for
submission of tender proposal

05/09/2024 at 04:00 PM

10. Tender opening date & time Technical:  09/09/2024  at  04:00
PM
Financial  :  Upon  approval  of
technical bid.

11. Office  contact  number  and  e-
mail

080-22220808
fcnyayadegula@gmail.com 

Subject to the terms and conditions as stipulated in the full e-Tender

Notification of the even reference no. FC/ADM-II/818/2024 Dt:06.08.2024,  the

eligible  and  interested  Firms  /  Agencies  /  Operators  (having  business  in

Bengaluru City only),  in acceptance to the above stated details,  terms and

conditions  may  submit  their  e-Bidding  proposals  (quotations),  through

e-Procurement portal https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in/#/portal/Auctions/live. 

   Sd/-
      Principal Judge
Family Court, Bengaluru

mailto:fcnyayadegula@gmail.com

	Bengaluru, Dated: 07.08.2024

